TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI93433

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vanguard Fire and Supply Co.		04/26/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vanguard Fire and Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 220 Lyon Street NW	
Internal Address:	Ste 530	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49503	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77297276	VANGUARD V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8037992000

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,john.mcelwaine@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: John C. McElwaine Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048849.09116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin Mathis
SIGNATURE:	Edwin Mathis
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Gypsy - Certificate of Conversion (Filed 4.26.23) 4871-9730-5439 v.1#page1.tif source=Gypsy - Certificate of Conversion (Filed 4.26.23) 4871-9730-5439 v.1#page2.tif source=Gypsy - Certificate of Conversion (Filed 4.26.23) 4871-9730-5439 v.1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0499

900840573

source=Gypsy - Certificate of Conversion (Filed 4.26.23) 4871-9730-5439 v.1#page4.tif source=Gypsy - Certificate of Conversion (Filed 4.26.23) 4871-9730-5439 v.1#page5.tif

CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERC Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE O			
APR 26 2023	\$400 MC CEPAS 230426. This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within date is stated in the document.	e date filed, unless a	FILED APR 26 2023
Name ALEXANDER K. CAMF Address PO BOX 352	BELL, VARNUM LLP		ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49	State 9501-0352	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.		Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,	
		Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2.	

For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited

1. Before Con	version		
Entity Name:			Entity ID:
VANGUARD FIR	E AND SU	PPLY CO.	800164575
	⊡	Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:	
		Foreign Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2. After Conve	ersion		
Entity Name: VANGUARD FIRI	E AND SUF	PLY, LLC	
Indicate (X) Entity ⊺ype		Domestic Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Profit Corporation	
	•	Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
_	•	on is a domestic corporation that has not comme elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	corporatio	n is a demostic corneration that has commence	d business or a foreign corporation, proceed to Item 3.

REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0501



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)		
Governing Statute:		
ACT 23, PUBLIC ACTS OF 1993 (MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT)		
Street Address:		
220 LYON STREET NW, STE 530, GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503		
Principal Place of Business:		
220 LYON STREET NW, STE 530, GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503		
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.		
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 1,000 CLASS A; 59,000 CLASS B		
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote CLASS A		
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if anyN/A		
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:		
N/A		
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.		
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class		
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote		
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any		
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:		
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.		
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:		
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.		
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:		
TRADEMARK		

- REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0502 -

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a dome	estic profit or nonprofit corporation.
interests or obligations of the surviving business orga	emberships of the converting corporation into ownership anization, into cash, into other consideration that may include not a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash and
	OF VANGUARD FIRE AND SUPPLY CO. SHALL BE IDLY ISSUED MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS OF
 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired 90 days after the receipt of this document by the 	other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than administrator.)
The conversion is effective on theday of	,
or member of the converting corporation.	e internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the converting.
 The assumed names being transferred to contine Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion a 	nue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of are:
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
VANGUARD FIRE & SECURITY SYSTEMS	12/31/2027
VANGUARD INDUSTRIAL FIRE PROTECTION	12/31/2024
The converting corporation's name and/or assu surviving business organization:	med name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this _____ day of _____ (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 25th day of _____

DIANE L. THOMAS, PRESIDENT

(Type or Print Name)

VANGUARD FIRE AND SUPPLY, LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned executes the following Articles:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Vanguard Fire and Supply, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan.

ARTICLE III

The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV

- 1. The name of the resident agent at the registered office: Diane L. Thomas
- 2. The street address and mailing address of the location of the registered office is: 220 Lyon Street NW, Ste 530, Grand Rapids, MI 49503

ARTICLE V

The business of the Company shall be managed by and under the authority of one or more managers.

Signed this 25th day of April, 2023.

RECORDED: 03/14/2024

Alexander K. Campbell, Organizer

Ally mobile